
LAMAR CONSOLIDATED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
MAY 6, 2023    SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION 

 
ELECTION CALENDAR 

 
 
Sunday, January 1   First day to apply for a ballot by mail. 
 
Wednesday, January 18  First day to file application for place on the general  

election ballot.  (Office is open Monday through Friday,  
8:00AM – 4:30PM.) 

 
Friday, February 17   Last day to file application for place on the general  

election ballot.  (Office will remain open until 5:00PM 
and application must be received by 5:00PM deadline.) 
 

Friday, February 17   Last day to order general election. 
 
Tuesday, February 21  Deadline for write-in candidate to file declaration of  

write-in candidacy.  (Must be received by 5:00PM.) 
 
Friday, February 24   Deadline for candidates to withdraw application.  (Must  

be received by 5:00PM.) 
 
Monday, February 27  Conduct ballot position drawing at 8:30AM at the Brazos 

Crossing Administration Building. 
 
Thursday, April 6   Last day a person may register to vote in the May 6  

election. 
 
Thursday, April 6   Deadline for opposed candidates and certain political  

committees to file first report of contributions and  
expenditures. 

 
Monday, April 24   First day for early voting by personal appearance  

begins. 
 
Tuesday, April 25   Last day to apply for ballot by mail (received, not  

postmarked). 
 
Friday, April 28   Deadline for opposed candidates and certain political  

committees to file second report of contributions and  
expenditures. 

 
Tuesday, May 2   Last day of early voting by personal appearance. 
 
Saturday, May 6   Election Day – Polls are open from 7:00AM – 7:00PM. 
 
Tuesday, May 16   Canvass May 6, 2023 trustee election, administer  

oath, and elect Board officers. 
 
Monday, July 17   Deadline for all candidates and certain political  

committees and certain officeholders to file  
semiannual report of contributions and expenditures. 


